
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
Le Castellet Official Test Session
Afternoon Session Day 1

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:41.769 204.9- -H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / N. LAPIERREDragonSpeed 3261 21 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.071 204.2+0.302 +0.302P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIANIDEC Sport 58512 28 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.082 204.2+0.313 +0.011R. RUSINOV / J. VERGNE / A. PIZZITOLA / A. IMPERATORIG-Drive Racing 65573 26 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.159 204.1+0.390 +0.077J. ALLEN / E. GUIBBERT / J. GUTIERREZG-Drive Racing 57244 40 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.232 203.9+0.463 +0.073M. VAXIVIÈRE / F. PERRODO / L. DUVALTDS Racing 62615 33 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.392 203.6+0.623 +0.160P. RAGUES / N. JAMIN / N. PANCIATICIDuqueine Engineering 83696 29 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.511 203.4+0.742 +0.119P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE / B. SENNAUnited Autosports 60397 22 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.735 202.9+0.966 +0.224A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI / T. GOMMENDYGraff 45308 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.764 202.9+0.995 +0.029T. BURET / J. CANAL / W. STEVENSPanis Barthez Competition 62559 23 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.899 202.6+1.130 +0.135N. NATO / O. PLA / P. PETITRacing Engineering 542210 24 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.978 202.4+1.209 +0.079D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 524011 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.997 202.4+1.228 +0.019K. TERESCHENKO / H. CHAVESAVF By Adrián Vallés 484212 30 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:43.066 202.3+1.297 +0.069V. SHAITAR / E. ORUDZHEV / M. ISAAKYANSMP Racing 9913 35 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:43.901 200.6+2.132 +0.835W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / W. BOYDUnited Autosports 846114 32 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:43.999 200.5+2.230 +0.098M. PATTERSON / A. DE JONG / T. KIM / M. MCMURRYAlgarve Pro Racing 908715 25 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:45.064 198.4+3.295 +1.065R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHICetilar Villorba Corse 9216 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:45.085 198.4+3.316 +0.021R. CULLEN / H. NEWEY / G. MENEZESAPR - Rebellion Racing 332317 31 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:45.281 198.0+3.512 +0.196P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS / W. CAVAILHES / D. ENJALBERTIDEC Sport 21718 27 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:51.819 186.4+10.050 +6.538A. TORIL / M. TORIL / J. GLORIEUXDKR Engineering 602019 8 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.058 186.0+10.289 +0.239M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 45820 17 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.188 185.8+10.419 +0.130A. WELLS / G. GRIST / M. BELLUnited Autosports 622221 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.302 185.6+10.533 +0.114J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERT / R. GAROFALLRLR MSport 817922 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.486 185.3+10.717 +0.184G. MONDINI / K. VAN BERLOEurointernational 787123 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.577 185.2+10.808 +0.091N. FERRER / D. DROUX / L. LÉGERETM Racing - YMR 641624 19 MNorma M30 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.719 185.0+10.950 +0.142C. MATEU / A. MENDEZ / R. PONZIOOregon Team 886525 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.777 184.9+11.008 +0.058J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports 422326 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.890 184.7+11.121 +0.113T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / A. CHUKLIN / D. PRONENKONEFIS by Speed Factory 876727 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.923 184.6+11.154 +0.033A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER / A. BORGACool Racing 795628 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:53.158 184.2+11.389 +0.235T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / J. SWIFT360 Racing 686629 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:53.485 183.7+11.716 +0.327J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 727130 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:53.864 183.1+12.095 +0.379C. NOBLE / A. KAPADIA / C. OLSENEcurie Ecosse/Nielsen 543531 7 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:54.196 182.6+12.427 +0.332L. MILLARA / N. BIHELM Racing - YMR 431332 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:54.499 182.1+12.730 +0.303A. DROMEDARI / M. HANRATTY / J. DAYSONEurointernational 765633 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:54.589 181.9+12.820 +0.090J. MOWLEM / I. DUNBAR / B. GRIMESEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen 632634 79 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:54.628 181.9+12.859 +0.039G. RODA / G. RODA JR / M. CAIROLIProton Competition 481335 88 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:54.870 181.5+13.101 +0.242L. GRIFFIN / A. MACDOWALL / M. MOLINA / M. GRIFFINJMW Motorsport 574336 66 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:54.952 181.4+13.183 +0.082T. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / A. BERTOLINIKrohn Racing 766137 83 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:54.995 181.3+13.226 +0.043F. DRACONE / J. BARATTOBHK Motorsport 371138 16 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:55.216 180.9+13.447 +0.221P. SCHEUSCHNER / H. STILL / L. DEMARCHI / . MOLINAROInter Europol Competition 716339 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:55.708 180.2+13.939 +0.492D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit Of Race 836140 55 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKANITSA JR / M. JENSEN / L. SORENSENAT Racing41 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

A. COIGNY / A. BORGACool Racing42 34 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / D. OLSEN / M. LIEBProton Competition43 77 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

F. BABINI / R. PERA / R. NARACEbimotors44 80 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

M. WAINWRIGHT / A. DAVISON / B. BARKERGulf Racing45 86 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:41.769Lap 6 204.9 KphNicolas LAPIERREFastest Lap

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 13.17 ºC16.11 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Afternoon Session Day 1
Le Castellet Official Test Session
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:41.769 204.9211 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / N. LAPIERRE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 6 32
1:42.071 +0.302 +0.302 204.2282 IDEC Sport P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIAN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 51 58
1:42.082 +0.313 +0.011 204.2263 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / J. VERGNE / A. PIZZITOLA / A. IMPERATORI Oreca 07 - Gibson D 57 65
1:42.159 +0.390 +0.077 204.1404 G-Drive Racing J. ALLEN / E. GUIBBERT / J. GUTIERREZ Oreca 07 - Gibson D 24 57
1:42.232 +0.463 +0.073 203.9335 TDS Racing M. VAXIVIÈRE / F. PERRODO / L. DUVAL Oreca 07 - Gibson D 61 62
1:42.392 +0.623 +0.160 203.6296 Duqueine Engineering P. RAGUES / N. JAMIN / N. PANCIATICI Oreca 07 - Gibson M 69 83
1:42.511 +0.742 +0.119 203.4227 United Autosports P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE / B. SENNA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 39 60
1:42.735 +0.966 +0.224 202.9398 Graff A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI / T. GOMMENDY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 30 45
1:42.764 +0.995 +0.029 202.9239 Panis Barthez Competition T. BURET / J. CANAL / W. STEVENS Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 55 62
1:42.899 +1.130 +0.135 202.62410 Racing Engineering N. NATO / O. PLA / P. PETIT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 22 54
1:42.978 +1.209 +0.079 202.44911 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 40 52
1:42.997 +1.228 +0.019 202.43012 AVF By Adrián Vallés K. TERESCHENKO / H. CHAVES Dallara P217 - Gibson D 42 48
1:43.066 +1.297 +0.069 202.33513 SMP Racing V. SHAITAR / E. ORUDZHEV / M. ISAAKYAN Dallara P217 - Gibson D 9 9
1:43.901 +2.132 +0.835 200.63214 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / W. BOYD Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 61 84
1:43.999 +2.230 +0.098 200.52515 Algarve Pro Racing M. PATTERSON / A. DE JONG / T. KIM / M. MCMURRY Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 87 90
1:45.064 +3.295 +1.065 198.44716 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson D 2 9
1:45.085 +3.316 +0.021 198.43117 APR - Rebellion Racing R. CULLEN / H. NEWEY / G. MENEZES Oreca 07 - Gibson D 23 33
1:45.281 +3.512 +0.196 198.02718 IDEC Sport P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS / W. CAVAILHES / D. ENJALBERT Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 7 21

LMP3
1:51.819 186.481 DKR Engineering A. TORIL / M. TORIL / J. GLORIEUX Norma M 30 - Nissan M 20 60
1:52.058 +0.239 +0.239 186.0172 Ultimate M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Norma M 30 - Nissan M 8 45
1:52.188 +0.369 +0.130 185.833 United Autosports A. WELLS / G. GRIST / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 22 62
1:52.302 +0.483 +0.114 185.6154 RLR MSport J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERT / R. GAROFALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 79 81
1:52.486 +0.667 +0.184 185.3115 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / K. VAN BERLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 71 78
1:52.577 +0.758 +0.091 185.2196 M Racing - YMR N. FERRER / D. DROUX / L. LÉGERET Norma M30 - Nissan M 16 64
1:52.719 +0.900 +0.142 185.0107 Oregon Team C. MATEU / A. MENDEZ / R. PONZIO Norma M 30 - Nissan M 65 88
1:52.777 +0.958 +0.058 184.928 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 23 42
1:52.890 +1.071 +0.113 184.759 NEFIS by Speed Factory T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / A. CHUKLIN / D. PRONENKO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 67 87
1:52.923 +1.104 +0.033 184.6410 Cool Racing A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER / A. BORGA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 56 79
1:53.158 +1.339 +0.235 184.2611 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / J. SWIFT Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 66 68
1:53.485 +1.666 +0.327 183.71312 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 71 72
1:53.864 +2.045 +0.379 183.1713 Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen C. NOBLE / A. KAPADIA / C. OLSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 35 54
1:54.196 +2.377 +0.332 182.61814 M Racing - YMR L. MILLARA / N. BIHEL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 43
1:54.499 +2.680 +0.303 182.11215 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / M. HANRATTY / J. DAYSON Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 56 76
1:54.589 +2.770 +0.090 181.97916 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen J. MOWLEM / I. DUNBAR / B. GRIMES Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 26 63
1:54.995 +3.176 +0.406 181.31617 BHK Motorsport F. DRACONE / J. BARATTO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 37
1:55.216 +3.397 +0.221 180.91418 Inter Europol Competition P. SCHEUSCHNER / H. STILL / L. DEMARCHI / . MOLINARO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 63 71

919 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKANITSA JR / M. JENSEN / L. SORENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M

3420 Cool Racing A. COIGNY / A. BORGA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M

LMGTE
1:54.628 181.9881 Proton Competition G. RODA / G. RODA JR / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR D 13 48
1:54.870 +0.242 +0.242 181.5662 JMW Motorsport L. GRIFFIN / A. MACDOWALL / M. MOLINA / M. GRIFFIN Ferrari F488 GTE D 43 57
1:54.952 +0.324 +0.082 181.4833 Krohn Racing T. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari F488 GTE D 61 76
1:55.708 +1.080 +0.756 180.2554 Spirit Of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari F488 GTE D 61 83

775 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / D. OLSEN / M. LIEB Porsche 911 RSR D

806 Ebimotors F. BABINI / R. PERA / R. NARAC Porsche 911 RSR D

867 Gulf Racing M. WAINWRIGHT / A. DAVISON / B. BARKER Porsche 911 RSR D

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 13.17 ºCTrack Temp: 16.11 ºC Air Temp:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Afternoon Session Day 1
Le Castellet Official Test Session
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:41.769 6 9 204.91 LMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE 1:42.071 51 58 0.302 0.302 204.22 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Jean-Eric VERGNE 1:42.082 21 23 0.313 0.011 204.23 LMP2

40 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Enzo GUIBBERT 1:42.159 9 11 0.390 0.077 204.14 LMP2

33 TDS Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Matthieu VAXIVIÈRE 1:42.232 35 36 0.463 0.073 203.95 LMP2

29 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas JAMIN 1:42.392 26 27 0.623 0.160 203.66 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre IMPERATORI 1:42.491 20 23 0.722 0.099 203.47 LMP2

22 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Philip HANSON 1:42.511 21 23 0.742 0.020 203.48 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Tristan GOMMENDY 1:42.735 8 9 0.966 0.224 202.99 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Will STEVENS 1:42.764 14 21 0.995 0.029 202.910 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEY 1:42.863 6 10 1.094 0.099 202.711 LMP2

24 Racing Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Olivier PLA 1:42.899 8 14 1.130 0.036 202.612 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 1:42.978 25 26 1.209 0.079 202.413 LMP2

29 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Nelson PANCIATICI 1:42.996 3 28 1.227 0.018 202.414 LMP2

30 AVF By Adrián Vallés Dallara P217 - Gibson Konstantin TERESCHENKO 1:42.997 20 26 1.228 0.001 202.415 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLA 1:43.015 6 6 1.246 0.018 202.416 LMP2

35 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Matevos ISAAKYAN 1:43.066 9 9 1.297 0.051 202.317 LMP2

30 AVF By Adrián Vallés Dallara P217 - Gibson Henrique CHAVES 1:43.131 18 22 1.362 0.065 202.118 LMP2

22 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Bruno SENNA 1:43.308 27 37 1.539 0.177 201.819 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Roman RUSINOV 1:43.505 12 13 1.736 0.197 201.420 LMP2

40 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 1:43.554 14 18 1.785 0.049 201.321 LMP2

24 Racing Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Norman NATO 1:43.619 9 11 1.850 0.065 201.222 LMP2

24 Racing Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul PETIT 1:43.657 24 29 1.888 0.038 201.123 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURET 1:43.830 11 25 2.061 0.173 200.824 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Wayne BOYD 1:43.901 45 59 2.132 0.071 200.625 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:43.908 7 22 2.139 0.007 200.626 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Mark PATTERSON 1:43.999 25 28 2.230 0.091 200.527 LMP2

29 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Pierre RAGUES 1:44.015 19 28 2.246 0.016 200.428 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Julien CANAL 1:44.163 13 16 2.394 0.148 200.129 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMAN 1:44.306 11 13 2.537 0.143 199.930 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Matthew MCMURRY 1:44.433 7 18 2.664 0.127 199.631 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Hugo DE SADELEER 1:44.617 6 9 2.848 0.184 199.332 LMP2

40 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Jose GUTIERREZ 1:44.676 25 28 2.907 0.059 199.233 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William OWEN 1:44.770 8 16 3.001 0.094 199.034 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:44.926 10 14 3.157 0.156 198.735 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Andrea BELICCHI 1:45.064 2 9 3.295 0.138 198.436 LMP2

31 APR - Rebellion Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Harrison NEWEY 1:45.085 11 12 3.316 0.021 198.437 LMP2

27 IDEC Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Erik MARIS 1:45.281 7 9 3.512 0.196 198.038 LMP2

33 TDS Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson François PERRODO 1:45.413 20 26 3.644 0.132 197.839 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 1:45.661 24 26 3.892 0.248 197.340 LMP2

31 APR - Rebellion Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Ryan CULLEN 1:47.121 14 18 5.352 1.460 194.641 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Tacksung KIM 1:48.608 13 32 6.839 1.487 192.042 LMP2

27 IDEC Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William CAVAILHES 1:49.150 8 12 7.381 0.542 191.043 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Ate DE JONG 1:50.813 9 12 9.044 1.663 188.144 LMP2

8 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Alexander TORIL 1:51.819 20 21 10.050 1.006 186.445 LMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYE 1:52.058 8 10 10.289 0.239 186.046 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthew BELL 1:52.188 22 23 10.419 0.130 185.847 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Job VAN UITERT 1:52.302 36 38 10.533 0.114 185.648 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio MONDINI 1:52.486 53 56 10.717 0.184 185.349 LMP3

19 M Racing - YMR Norma M30 - Nissan David DROUX 1:52.577 8 9 10.808 0.091 185.250 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Riccardo PONZIO 1:52.719 33 36 10.950 0.142 185.051 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALL 1:52.777 6 15 11.008 0.058 184.952 LMP3

5 NEFIS by Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexey CHUKLIN 1:52.890 25 27 11.121 0.113 184.753 LMP3

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 1:52.923 33 42 11.154 0.033 184.654 LMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE 1:53.123 15 15 11.354 0.200 184.355 LMP3

19 M Racing - YMR Norma M30 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERET 1:53.123 18 19 11.354 0.000 184.356 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Garret GRIST 1:53.147 21 32 11.378 0.024 184.357 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISER 1:53.158 33 35 11.389 0.011 184.258 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 1:53.202 10 14 11.433 0.044 184.259 LMP3

5 NEFIS by Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Danil PRONENKO 1:53.311 23 25 11.542 0.109 184.060 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 1:53.485 42 43 11.716 0.174 183.761 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Kay VAN BERLO 1:53.570 22 22 11.801 0.085 183.662 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:53.689 26 29 11.920 0.119 183.463 LMP3

7 Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:53.864 13 19 12.095 0.175 183.164 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Rob GAROFALL 1:53.866 11 17 12.097 0.002 183.165 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James SWIFT 1:53.867 11 19 12.098 0.001 183.166 LMP3
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Afternoon Session Day 1
Le Castellet Official Test Session
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

8 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Miguel TORIL 1:53.872 19 39 12.103 0.005 183.167 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 1:54.094 14 27 12.325 0.222 182.768 LMP3

18 M Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 1:54.196 3 21 12.427 0.102 182.669 LMP3

7 Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 1:54.218 8 10 12.449 0.022 182.570 LMP3

5 NEFIS by Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Timur BOGUSLAVSKIY 1:54.266 34 35 12.497 0.048 182.471 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maxwell HANRATTY 1:54.499 14 15 12.730 0.233 182.172 LMP3

19 M Racing - YMR Norma M30 - Nissan Nicolas FERRER 1:54.537 22 36 12.768 0.038 182.073 LMP3

79 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Johnny MOWLEM 1:54.589 26 63 12.820 0.052 181.974 LMP3

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Gianluca RODA 1:54.628 13 36 12.859 0.039 181.975 LMGTE

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FARANO 1:54.693 18 26 12.924 0.065 181.876 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Miguel MOLINA 1:54.870 16 18 13.101 0.177 181.577 LMGTE

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Andres MENDEZ 1:54.877 20 20 13.108 0.007 181.578 LMP3

83 Krohn Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Andrea BERTOLINI 1:54.952 19 34 13.183 0.075 181.479 LMGTE

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Francesco DRACONE 1:54.995 11 23 13.226 0.043 181.380 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrea DROMEDARI 1:55.024 11 12 13.255 0.029 181.281 LMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan François HERIAU 1:55.180 18 20 13.411 0.156 181.082 LMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Paul SCHEUSCHNER 1:55.216 30 33 13.447 0.036 180.983 LMP3

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jacopo BARATTO 1:55.230 5 14 13.461 0.014 180.984 LMP3

55 Spirit Of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:55.708 22 23 13.939 0.478 180.285 LMGTE

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Luca DEMARCHI 1:55.839 24 31 14.070 0.131 180.086 LMP3

18 M Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 1:55.998 20 22 14.229 0.159 179.787 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Alex MACDOWALL 1:56.165 14 16 14.396 0.167 179.588 LMGTE

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Giorgio RODA JR 1:56.251 10 12 14.482 0.086 179.389 LMGTE

7 Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian Stubbe OLSEN 1:56.404 19 25 14.635 0.153 179.190 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Clément MATEU 1:56.405 31 32 14.636 0.001 179.191 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:56.415 6 7 14.646 0.010 179.192 LMP3

55 Spirit Of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Aaron SCOTT 1:56.495 11 19 14.726 0.080 179.093 LMGTE

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James DAYSON 1:56.789 17 49 15.020 0.294 178.594 LMP3

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 1:56.878 34 37 15.109 0.089 178.495 LMP3

83 Krohn Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Niclas JÖNSSON 1:57.732 4 11 15.963 0.854 177.196 LMGTE

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan  MOLINARO 1:57.957 5 7 16.188 0.225 176.797 LMP3

55 Spirit Of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Duncan CAMERON 1:58.965 10 41 17.196 1.008 175.298 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Liam GRIFFIN 1:59.000 18 23 17.231 0.035 175.299 LMGTE

83 Krohn Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Tracy KROHN 1:59.406 17 31 17.637 0.406 174.6100 LMGTE

31 APR - Rebellion Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Gustavo MENEZES 2:38.765 2 3 56.996 39.359 131.3101 LMP2

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Iradj ALEXANDERLMP3

8 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUXLMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSALMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA JRLMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Lasse SORENSENLMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSENLMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Hendrik STILLLMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUELMP2

27 IDEC Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUELMP2

27 IDEC Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nicolas MINASSIANLMP2

27 IDEC Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Dimitri ENJALBERTLMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATINLMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas MINASSIANLMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJASLMP2

33 TDS Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Loïc DUVALLMP2

34 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNYLMP3

34 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGALMP3

35 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Egor ORUDZHEVLMP2

35 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Victor SHAITARLMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SERNAGIOTTOLMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto LACORTELMP2

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Matthew GRIFFINLMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Marc LIEBLMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Dennis OLSENLMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Joël CAMATHIASLMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIEDLMGTE

79 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Bonamy GRIMESLMP3

79 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ivor DUNBARLMP3

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Riccardo PERALMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Raymond NARACLMGTE
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Afternoon Session Day 1
Le Castellet Official Test Session
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Fabio BABINILMGTE

86 Gulf Racing Porsche 911 RSR Alexander DAVISONLMGTE

86 Gulf Racing Porsche 911 RSR Benjamin BARKERLMGTE

86 Gulf Racing Porsche 911 RSR Michael WAINWRIGHTLMGTE

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Matteo CAIROLILMGTE

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 16.11 ºC Air Temp: 13.17 ºC
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Afternoon Session Day 1
Le Castellet Official Test Session
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap
Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

1:41.769DragonSpeed21 1 204.99Oreca 07 - Gibson 6 /1:41.769Nicolas LAPIERRELMP2

1:42.071IDEC Sport28 2 204.20.30258Oreca 07 - Gibson 51 /1:42.0711918 /1:49.186Paul LAFARGUELMP2

1:42.082G-Drive Racing26 3 204.20.31323Oreca 07 - Gibson 21 /1:42.0822624 /1:53.877Jean-Eric VERGNELMP2

1:42.159G-Drive Racing40 4 204.10.39011Oreca 07 - Gibson 9 /1:42.1592018 /1:44.549Enzo GUIBBERTLMP2

1:42.232TDS Racing33 5 203.90.46336Oreca 07 - Gibson 35 /1:42.2322621 /1:45.710Matthieu VAXIVIÈRELMP2

1:42.392Duqueine Engineering29 6 203.60.62327Oreca 07 - Gibson 26 /1:42.3921110 /1:46.781Nicolas JAMINLMP2

1:42.491G-Drive Racing26 7 203.40.72223Oreca 07 - Gibson 20 /1:42.491Alexandre IMPERATORILMP2

1:42.511United Autosports22 8 203.40.74223Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 21 /1:42.5111312 /1:56.623Philip HANSONLMP2

1:42.735Graff39 9 202.90.9669Oreca 07 - Gibson 8 /1:42.7351212 /1:44.012Tristan GOMMENDYLMP2

1:42.764Panis Barthez Competition23 10 202.90.99521Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 14 /1:42.7641515 /1:46.066Will STEVENSLMP2

1:42.863DragonSpeed21 11 202.71.09410Oreca 07 - Gibson 6 /1:42.8631312 /1:50.258Ben HANLEYLMP2

1:42.899Racing Engineering24 12 202.61.13014Oreca 07 - Gibson 8 /1:42.8992220 /1:46.367Olivier PLALMP2

1:42.978High Class Racing49 13 202.41.20926Dallara P217 - Gibson 25 /1:42.9781614 /1:58.488Anders FJORDBACHLMP2

1:42.996Duqueine Engineering29 14 202.41.22728Oreca 07 - Gibson 3 /1:42.9961210 /1:56.093Nelson PANCIATICILMP2

1:42.997AVF By Adrián Vallés30 15 202.41.22826Dallara P217 - Gibson 20 /1:42.997109 /1:54.809Konstantin TERESCHENKOLMP2

1:43.015G-Drive Racing26 16 202.41.2466Oreca 07 - Gibson 6 /1:43.0152019 /1:53.670Andrea PIZZITOLALMP2

1:43.066SMP Racing35 17 202.31.2979Dallara P217 - Gibson 9 /1:43.066Matevos ISAAKYANLMP2

1:43.131AVF By Adrián Vallés30 18 202.11.36222Dallara P217 - Gibson 18 /1:43.1311613 /1:44.654Henrique CHAVESLMP2

1:43.308United Autosports22 19 201.81.53937Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 27 /1:43.3083635 /1:44.640Bruno SENNALMP2

1:43.505G-Drive Racing26 20 201.41.73613Oreca 07 - Gibson 12 /1:43.505119 /1:47.292Roman RUSINOVLMP2

1:43.554G-Drive Racing40 21 201.31.78518Oreca 07 - Gibson 14 /1:43.5542315 /1:54.970James ALLENLMP2

1:43.619Racing Engineering24 22 201.21.85011Oreca 07 - Gibson 9 /1:43.6191612 /1:53.377Norman NATOLMP2

1:43.657Racing Engineering24 23 201.11.88829Oreca 07 - Gibson 24 /1:43.6571110 /1:54.814Paul PETITLMP2

1:43.830Panis Barthez Competition23 24 200.82.06125Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 11 /1:43.8301110 /1:51.067Timothé BURETLMP2

1:43.901United Autosports32 25 200.62.13259Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 45 /1:43.901106 /1:56.382Wayne BOYDLMP2

1:43.908Graff39 26 200.62.13922Oreca 07 - Gibson 7 /1:43.9081110 /1:54.919Jonathan HIRSCHILMP2

1:43.999Algarve Pro Racing25 27 200.52.23028Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 25 /1:43.999127 /2:00.467Mark PATTERSONLMP2

1:44.015Duqueine Engineering29 28 200.42.24628Oreca 07 - Gibson 19 /1:44.015139 /1:52.206Pierre RAGUESLMP2

1:44.163Panis Barthez Competition23 29 200.12.39416Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 13 /1:44.163109 /1:50.834Julien CANALLMP2

1:44.171SMP Racing35 30 200.12.402Dallara P217 - Gibson 1513 /1:44.171Victor SHAITARLMP2

1:44.306DragonSpeed21 31 199.92.53713Oreca 07 - Gibson 11 /1:44.3063231 /1:48.645Henrik HEDMANLMP2

1:44.433Algarve Pro Racing25 32 199.62.66418Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 7 /1:44.4332119 /1:46.891Matthew MCMURRYLMP2

1:44.518United Autosports32 33 199.52.7499Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 6 /1:44.6172827 /1:44.518Hugo DE SADELEERLMP2

1:44.676G-Drive Racing40 34 199.22.90728Oreca 07 - Gibson 25 /1:44.6761716 /1:48.275Jose GUTIERREZLMP2

1:44.770United Autosports32 35 199.03.00116Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 8 /1:44.7701512 /1:56.541William OWENLMP2

1:44.926Graff39 36 198.73.15714Oreca 07 - Gibson 10 /1:44.9261312 /1:57.669Alexandre COUGNAUDLMP2

1:45.064Cetilar Villorba Corse47 37 198.43.2959Dallara P217 - Gibson 2 /1:45.064117 /1:45.176Andrea BELICCHILMP2

1:45.085APR - Rebellion Racing31 38 198.43.31612Oreca 07 - Gibson 11 /1:45.085Harrison NEWEYLMP2

1:45.281IDEC Sport27 39 198.03.5129Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 7 /1:45.281Erik MARISLMP2

1:45.413TDS Racing33 40 197.83.64426Oreca 07 - Gibson 20 /1:45.4132523 /1:54.489François PERRODOLMP2

1:45.661High Class Racing49 41 197.33.89226Dallara P217 - Gibson 24 /1:45.661Dennis ANDERSENLMP2

1:47.121APR - Rebellion Racing31 42 194.65.35218Oreca 07 - Gibson 14 /1:47.121Ryan CULLENLMP2

1:47.892Algarve Pro Racing25 43 193.26.12312Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 9 /1:50.81365 /1:47.892Ate DE JONGLMP2

1:48.608Algarve Pro Racing25 44 192.06.83932Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 13 /1:48.6081614 /1:56.669Tacksung KIMLMP2

1:49.150IDEC Sport27 45 191.07.38112Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 8 /1:49.150William CAVAILHESLMP2

1:51.819DKR Engineering8 46 186.410.05021Norma M 30 - Nissan 20 /1:51.8191716 /2:02.817Alexander TORILLMP3

1:52.058Ultimate17 47 186.010.28910Norma M 30 - Nissan 8 /1:52.0582522 /1:53.269Matthieu LAHAYELMP3

1:52.188United Autosports3 48 185.810.41923Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 22 /1:52.1881514 /2:03.176Matthew BELLLMP3

1:52.302RLR MSport15 49 185.610.53338Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 36 /1:52.30298 /2:04.206Job VAN UITERTLMP3

1:52.486Eurointernational11 50 185.310.71756Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 53 /1:52.486Giorgio MONDINILMP3

1:52.577M Racing - YMR19 51 185.210.8089Norma M30 - Nissan 8 /1:52.5772626 /1:53.584David DROUXLMP3

1:52.719Oregon Team10 52 185.010.95036Norma M 30 - Nissan 33 /1:52.7192522 /1:57.089Riccardo PONZIOLMP3

1:52.777United Autosports2 53 184.911.00815Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 6 /1:52.7772222 /1:53.081Sean RAYHALLLMP3

1:52.890NEFIS by Speed Factory5 54 184.711.12127Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 25 /1:52.8902323 /1:54.717Alexey CHUKLINLMP3

1:52.923Cool Racing4 55 184.611.15442Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 33 /1:52.9235555 /1:54.182Antonin BORGALMP3

1:53.123Ultimate17 56 184.311.35415Norma M 30 - Nissan 15 /1:53.1233128 /2:03.546Jean-Baptiste LAHAYELMP3

1:53.123M Racing - YMR19 57 184.311.35419Norma M30 - Nissan 18 /1:53.123Lucas LÉGERETLMP3

1:53.147United Autosports3 58 184.311.37832Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 21 /1:53.1471614 /2:03.957Garret GRISTLMP3

09/04/2018 Page 1 / 3



Afternoon Session Day 1
Le Castellet Official Test Session
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap
Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

1:53.158360 Racing6 59 184.211.38935Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 33 /1:53.158Ross KAISERLMP3

1:53.202360 Racing6 60 184.211.43314Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /1:53.2021918 /1:55.837Terrence WOODWARDLMP3

1:53.311NEFIS by Speed Factory5 61 184.011.54225Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 23 /1:53.3112321 /2:05.039Danil PRONENKOLMP3

1:53.485Inter Europol Competition13 62 183.711.71643Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 42 /1:53.4852221 /2:03.894Martin HIPPELMP3

1:53.570Eurointernational11 63 183.611.80122Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 22 /1:53.5703129 /1:54.229Kay VAN BERLOLMP3

1:53.689Inter Europol Competition13 64 183.411.92029Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 26 /1:53.6892727 /1:54.430Jakub SMIECHOWSKILMP3

1:53.864Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen7 65 183.112.09519Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 13 /1:53.8641716 /1:54.290Colin NOBLELMP3

1:53.866RLR MSport15 66 183.112.09717Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:53.8661211 /2:03.328Rob GAROFALLLMP3

1:53.867360 Racing6 67 183.112.09819Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:53.86777 /1:54.129James SWIFTLMP3

1:53.872DKR Engineering8 68 183.112.10339Norma M 30 - Nissan 19 /1:53.8721412 /1:55.414Miguel TORILLMP3

1:54.094United Autosports2 69 182.712.32527Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 14 /1:54.0943432 /2:04.027John FALBLMP3

1:54.196M Racing - YMR18 70 182.612.42721Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 3 /1:54.1963531 /1:55.493Natan BIHELLMP3

1:54.218Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen7 71 182.512.44910Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 8 /1:54.2181615 /2:04.683Alex KAPADIALMP3

1:54.266NEFIS by Speed Factory5 72 182.412.49735Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 34 /1:54.2661817 /2:06.336Timur BOGUSLAVSKIYLMP3

1:54.289SMP Racing35 73 182.412.520Dallara P217 - Gibson 1615 /1:54.289Egor ORUDZHEVLMP2

1:54.484Cetilar Villorba Corse47 74 182.112.715Dallara P217 - Gibson 109 /1:54.484Roberto LACORTELMP2

1:54.499Eurointernational12 75 182.112.73015Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 14 /1:54.49976 /2:04.188Maxwell HANRATTYLMP3

1:54.537M Racing - YMR19 76 182.012.76836Norma M30 - Nissan 22 /1:54.537Nicolas FERRERLMP3

1:54.589Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen79 77 181.912.82063Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 26 /1:54.5895048 /2:04.138Johnny MOWLEMLMP3

1:54.628Proton Competition88 78 181.912.85936Porsche 911 RSR 13 /1:54.6284443 /1:56.548Gianluca RODALMGTE

1:54.693RLR MSport15 79 181.812.92426Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 18 /1:54.6932322 /1:57.880John FARANOLMP3

1:54.870JMW Motorsport66 80 181.513.10118Ferrari F488 GTE 16 /1:54.87098 /2:06.014Miguel MOLINALMGTE

1:54.877Oregon Team10 81 181.513.10820Norma M 30 - Nissan 20 /1:54.877Andres MENDEZLMP3

1:54.952Krohn Racing83 82 181.413.18334Ferrari F488 GTE 19 /1:54.9521615 /2:07.644Andrea BERTOLINILMGTE

1:54.988United Autosports22 83 181.313.219Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 65 /1:54.988Filipe ALBUQUERQUELMP2

1:54.995BHK Motorsport16 84 181.313.22623Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:54.995118 /2:01.427Francesco DRACONELMP3

1:55.024Eurointernational12 85 181.213.25512Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:55.02497 /2:06.952Andrea DROMEDARILMP3

1:55.180Ultimate17 86 181.013.41120Norma M 30 - Nissan 18 /1:55.180François HERIAULMP3

1:55.216Inter Europol Competition14 87 180.913.44733Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 30 /1:55.21676 /2:10.347Paul SCHEUSCHNERLMP3

1:55.230BHK Motorsport16 88 180.913.46114Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 5 /1:55.23032 /2:00.952Jacopo BARATTOLMP3

1:55.708Spirit Of Race55 89 180.213.93923Ferrari F488 GTE 22 /1:55.7081110 /2:03.813Matthew GRIFFINLMGTE

1:55.839Inter Europol Competition14 90 180.014.07031Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 24 /1:55.8391814 /2:07.864Luca DEMARCHILMP3

1:55.998M Racing - YMR18 91 179.714.22922Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 20 /1:55.9982422 /2:05.755Laurent MILLARALMP3

1:56.165JMW Motorsport66 92 179.514.39616Ferrari F488 GTE 14 /1:56.16599 /1:56.911Alex MACDOWALLLMGTE

1:56.251Proton Competition88 93 179.314.48212Porsche 911 RSR 10 /1:56.251Giorgio RODA JRLMGTE

1:56.404Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen7 94 179.114.63525Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 19 /1:56.404108 /2:06.917Christian Stubbe OLSENLMP3

1:56.405Oregon Team10 95 179.114.63632Norma M 30 - Nissan 31 /1:56.4052523 /2:04.199Clément MATEULMP3

1:56.415United Autosports3 96 179.114.6467Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 6 /1:56.4151915 /2:04.683Anthony WELLSLMP3

1:56.495Spirit Of Race55 97 179.014.72619Ferrari F488 GTE 11 /1:56.49588 /1:56.766Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

1:56.789Eurointernational12 98 178.515.02049Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 17 /1:56.78976 /2:11.803James DAYSONLMP3

1:56.878Cool Racing4 99 178.415.10937Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 34 /1:56.878Alexandre COIGNYLMP3

1:57.408Krohn Racing83 100 177.615.63911Ferrari F488 GTE 4 /1:57.7321010 /1:57.408Niclas JÖNSSONLMGTE

1:57.957Inter Europol Competition14 101 176.716.1887Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 5 /1:57.9571717 /2:03.344 MOLINAROLMP3

1:58.743Cetilar Villorba Corse47 102 175.616.974Dallara P217 - Gibson 118 /1:58.743Giorgio SERNAGIOTTOLMP2

1:58.965Spirit Of Race55 103 175.217.19641Ferrari F488 GTE 10 /1:58.96587 /2:04.306Duncan CAMERONLMGTE

1:59.000JMW Motorsport66 104 175.217.23123Ferrari F488 GTE 18 /1:59.00076 /2:10.219Liam GRIFFINLMGTE

1:59.406Krohn Racing83 105 174.617.63731Ferrari F488 GTE 17 /1:59.4062827 /2:08.305Tracy KROHNLMGTE

2:02.365Cool Racing34 106 170.420.596Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 3732 /2:02.365Alexandre COIGNYLMP3

2:02.973AT Racing9 107 169.521.204Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 2210 /2:02.973Mikkel JENSENLMP3

2:07.950AT Racing9 108 162.926.181Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 43 /2:07.950Lasse SORENSENLMP3

2:07.983Ebimotors80 109 162.926.214Porsche 911 RSR 77 /2:07.983Fabio BABINILMGTE

2:09.788Proton Competition77 110 160.628.019Porsche 911 RSR 86 /2:09.788Christian RIEDLMGTE

2:38.765APR - Rebellion Racing31 111 131.356.9963Oreca 07 - Gibson 2 /2:38.7651- /Gustavo MENEZESLMP2

IDEC Sport27 112 Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 2- /Dimitri ENJALBERTLMP2

AT Racing9 113 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 1- /Alexander TALKANITSALMP3

Proton Competition77 114 Porsche 911 RSR 1- /Dennis OLSENLMGTE

Cool Racing4 115 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Iradj ALEXANDERLMP3

DKR Engineering8 116 Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUXLMP3
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After
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AT Racing9 117 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA JRLMP3

Inter Europol Competition14 118 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Hendrik STILLLMP3

IDEC Sport27 119 Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nicolas MINASSIANLMP2

IDEC Sport27 120 Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUELMP2

IDEC Sport28 121 Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATINLMP2

IDEC Sport28 122 Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJASLMP2

IDEC Sport28 123 Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas MINASSIANLMP2

TDS Racing33 124 Oreca 07 - Gibson Loïc DUVALLMP2

Cool Racing34 125 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGALMP3

JMW Motorsport66 126 Ferrari F488 GTE Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

JMW Motorsport66 127 Ferrari F488 GTE Matthew GRIFFINLMGTE

Proton Competition77 128 Porsche 911 RSR Marc LIEBLMGTE

Proton Competition77 129 Porsche 911 RSR Joël CAMATHIASLMGTE

Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen79 130 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ivor DUNBARLMP3

Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen79 131 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Bonamy GRIMESLMP3

Ebimotors80 132 Porsche 911 RSR Riccardo PERALMGTE

Ebimotors80 133 Porsche 911 RSR Raymond NARACLMGTE

Gulf Racing86 134 Porsche 911 RSR Alexander DAVISONLMGTE

Gulf Racing86 135 Porsche 911 RSR Benjamin BARKERLMGTE

Gulf Racing86 136 Porsche 911 RSR Michael WAINWRIGHTLMGTE

Proton Competition88 137 Porsche 911 RSR Matteo CAIROLILMGTE

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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